Florida Bahamas Synod Global Mission Committee Member Listing - as of

June 2018

Name

Backiel, Gayle

Email

Address

Phone

Responsibilities/Conference

Beumer, Steve

rbackiel@verizon.net

Port Charlotte, Fl
33981

13465 Overton Ave.

941-769-0882

WELCA - SWO Liaison
12- Mid-Gulf Conference

El-Yateem, Pr.
Khader

Imsassoc@aol.com

1741 Choctaw Trail,
Maitland, FL 32751

407-808-0790

08 - Heart of Florida

KhaderE@fbsynod.org

813-440-1590

DEM - Global Mission
Liaison to Bishop's office



mailto:lmsassoc@aol.com

Klafs, Chris

Mattei, Rev.
Giuseppe

jaybird 89@hotmail.com

513 E Spruce St,
Tarpon Springs FL
34689

727-967-6824

15 - Gulf Coast

May, PJ

giuseppedpeace@gmail.com

Nativity Lutheran
Church 6363
Commercial Way,
Weeki Wachee, FL
34613

352-597-1456

15 - Gulf Coast

pjnrusty@yahoo.com

3426 Hancock Bridge
Prkwy Unit 1101W

N Fort Myers FL
33903

239-738-6943

Chair
11- Caloosa



mailto:jaybird_89@hotmail.com
mailto:pjnrusty@yahoo.com

Meyer, Rev. Dr.
Russell

Miller, Barbara

Rizzo, Peter J.

rmeyer@floridachurches.org | 3838 W Cypress St. 813-435-5335 Cuba -Coordinator
Tampa FL 33607 13 -Tampa
milbar2016@gmail.com 1005 Forest Lakes Dr. | 586-321-1118 11- Caloosa

Naples, FL 34105

poloworks7 @gmail.com

6008 Reynolds Road
Lake Worth, FL
33449

561-777-6448

3- Tradewinds



mailto:rmeyer@floridachurches.org
mailto:milbar2016@gmail.com

Robison, Rev.
Kit

Unrath, Anita

pastorobison@gmail.com

254 Curtiss Parkway,
Miami Springs, FL
33166

786-351-5869

Chair - Guyana/Suriname
Team
01 - Miami-Dade-Monroe

Wilkes, Marcee

tunrath@cfl.rr.com

1170 Ida Way
Melbourne, FL 32940

321-757-3637

04 - Space Coast
Chair - Haiti Task Force

marceestrickland@gmail.com

3914 Sabine Street
Panama City Beach
FL 32408

850-319-7230

Global Ambassador
Coordinator,

GMC Secretary

10 - Panhandle

OPEN POSITION

OPEN POSITION



mailto:pastorobison@gmail.com
mailto:tunrath@cfl.rr.com
mailto:marceestrickland@gmail.com

Noss, Jim*

jnos@aol.com

17126 Firtree Place
Farmington, MN
55024

612-840-1426

Adjunct Consultant for Haiti

Dasse, Paulina

paulina.dasse@elca.org

Evangelical Lutheran
Church in America
8765 W Higgins
Road, Chicago, IL
60631

1-800-638-3522
Ext. 2653

Manager for Relationships,
Latin America and the
Caribbean

Dubon, Rev.
Jaime

jaime.dubon@elca.org

Evangelical Lutheran
Church in America
8765 W Higgins
Road, Chicago, IL
60631

1-773-380-1726

Area Director for Latin
America and the Caribbean



mailto:jnos@aol.com
mailto:paulina.dasse@elca.org

